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OLD
FARMER’SThe North Wind Doth 810w...

If it was unseasonably cold at Halloween, then weather-
lore predicts a period of unseasonably warm weather,
or Indian Summer, around St. Martin’s (Nov. 11)

until about November 20. Use the good weather for
those last-minute winter preparations. Have you had
your chimney cleaned? Your furnace air ducts and fil-
ters checked? Is your wood all split, or as near to it as
you’re apt to get? If you’re left with a few, huge
unsphttables, put aside the . |
splitting wedge and
maul, and think toward
Christmas. Everyone

WEATHER
PROVERBS

Where the
wind is on
Martinmas Eve
(Nov. 10),
there it will he
for the rest of
winter.While we consider

when to begin, it becomes too late. Ifthe weather
Is dry and

cs= Light bulbs can lose up to 40 percent of their efficiency
if covered with dust or grease, so clean them occasionally.

cold on St.
Martin's Day
(Nov. II), theNew England Boiled Dinner winter will not

5 pound* cornedbeef
8 large carrots, sliced
6 mediumonions, quartered
2 small turnips, cubed
8 potatoes, quartered
1 small head cabbage,

cut in wedges

After Vh hours, skim off
the fat and add the pre-
pared vegetables, holding
out the potatoes and cab-
bage until the last half
hour of cooking. Season,
and serve on a large platter,
with additional
parsley to

last long.

ifAll Saints
(Non 1)brings
out winter,

pepper and parsley, to taste St. Martin’s
(Nov. 11)

Place the meat in a
Dutch oven and cover
with water Bring to a

boil, reduce heat, and sim-

mer, covered, about 3 '/2
hours, or until tender

garnish brings out
Makes 1
8 to 10

servings.

Indian
Summer.
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AVAILABLE P.lSPRING 98 H
WEANER

and/or
FEEDER

PIGS

Take Advantage of the
Benefits of Single Source,

Multi-site Raised Pigs
features: • 1600 pigs available/week

• Single source supply
• Located in Central PA
• Al for best genetics
• Availability sized to finisher needs
• Financing assistance available

PURINA MILLS, Inc
800-873-5300

Manufacturing Facilities; Lancaster, Harrisburg, Hagerstown,
Wyalusing and Knoxville

Westminster Livestock
Auction

Hagenlowa, Md.
November 4, 1997

Report eupplicd bj auction
SLAUGHTER COWS: 143 HEAD, 1.00

LOWER. UTILITY: 33.00-37.00; HIGH
DRESSING 37.50-39.00, 1 AT 41.00;
CANKERS 27.50-32.00; SHELLY 27.00
DOWN.

BULLS: 10 HEAD, 2.00-3.00LOWER.
YG#l 38.00-40JO; YG#2 35.50-38.00.

FED STEERS: AVG. CHOICE
1100-1300 LBS. 63.00-67.00; SELECT
55.00- LOW CHOICE 59.00-62.50;
2 CHOICE HOL X 61.00 AND 63 JO.

FED HEIFERS: FEW OFFERED.
VEAL CALVES: 160 HEAD. GOOD

TO LOW CHOICE 200-300 LBS.
50.00- CULLS 85-110 LBS.
27.00- FEW TO 35.00; 60-80 LBS.
19.00-

FARM CALVES: HOLSTEIN BULLS
#1 98-120LBS. 80.00-101.00; 88-89LBS.
50.00- «2 80-95 LBS. 32.00-50.00;
HOLSTEIN HEIFERS #1 90-120 LBS.
110.00- #2 80-110 LBS.
70.00-

BUTCHER HOGS: LIGHT RUN. 1
LOT *l*3 254 LBS. AT 44.00; FEW
265-350 LBS. 33.00-38.00.

SOWS: 500-650 LBS. TO 36.00.
STOCK CATTLE: 309 HEAD. BID-

DERS SELECTIVE FOR QUALITY.
STEERS MED. AND LARGE FRAME
200-400LBS. 65.00-74.00; 400400LBS.
64.00-73.00; 600-800 LBS. 59.00-66.00,
800-1000 LBS. 54.0044.00.

HEIFERS: MED. AND LARGE

WANTED
Freestall Herds
Any size, Registered & Grade

Willier. Incorporated

•Inside PA: 717-626-3113
Outside PA: 1-800-485-2233

FRAME 300-500LBS. 52.0040.00, FEW
61.0045.00; 500-700. LBS. 58.0048.00;
700-800 LBS. FEW 60.0043.00.

BULLS: 200-400 LBS. 60.00-72.00;
400400LBS. 52.00-65.00, 1 AT 70.00;
600-800 LBS. FEW TO 61.00; 800-950
LBS. 46.00-52.00.

LAMBS: STRONG DEMAND.
CHOICE 100-125 LBS. 84.00-94.00;
80-99LBS. 85.00-95.00,FEW TO 110.00;
60-80LBS. 100.00-120.00;5040L85. TO
112.00.

SHEEP: 35.00-48.00; FEWSO.OO-58.00.
GOATS: 71 HEAD. LARGE BILLIES

75.00-110.00; MEDIUM 50.00-75.00;
SMALL/YOUNG 10.00-25.00.

PICS AND SHOATS: 167HEAD. ALL
SOLD BY THE LB. IN GRADED SALE.
CONSIGNED IN LOTS OF 12 HEADOR
LESS, 16 HEAD 30-38LBS. 60.0G-7Z00;
55 HEAD 40-49 LBS. 75.00-79.00; 5
HEAD 59 LBS. 70.00; 16 HEAD 60-69
LBS. 54.0045.00; 19 HEAD 74-78 LBS.
71.00; 4 HEAD 91 LBS. 54.00; LOWER
GRADES 30-60 LBS. 45.00.

NEXT TUBS., NOV. 11: SPECIAL
FEEDER CATTLE SALE, 7:45 P.M.
PROMISED; IS HOL STEERS, 300-800
LBS.

Valley Stockyards
Alban, Pa.

November 3, 1997
Report Supplied By Auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES: TO
162.50.

VEAL CALVES: NONE.
VEALER BULL CALVES TO 120.00.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 26.00 AND

DOWN.
CRASSERS AND FEEDERS

21.00-48.00.
LAMBS TO 67.50.
SHEEP 25.00-42.00.
HOGS, 200250 LBS. 41.00-48.00.
SOWS TO 30.00.
BOARS TO 25.00.
PIGS TO 29.00.
HEIFERS TO 34.00.
STEERS TO 54.00.
STEERS. FEEDER, 38.0040.50.
BULLS TO 37.50.
COWS, GOOD, 32.50-38.25.
COWS. MEDIUM, 27.0031.75.
COWS,POOR OR SMALL, 26.75 AND

DOWN.
HORSES, NONE.
PONIES, NONE.
GOATS 57.0068.00.

8 SONS
Lancaster Stockyard 717-397-5136
1147 Utitz Pika, Lancaster, PA

SpecialFall
FEEDER CATTLE SALE

Friday, November 14 - Noon
Lancaster Stockyards

Fresh from theFARM - we have lined up Load Lot
Consignments featured for these SPECIAL SALE DATES

Regular Feeder Cattle Sales will be held every
Friday thru Nov. 21


